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3rd Cycle NAAC “B” ACCREDITATION
Ref.No. : ACSW/C/ Date : 03/07/2023

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR THE COURSES CONDUCTED AS PER
SEMESTER AND ANNUAL PATTERN FOR SESSION 2023-24

EIRST TERM (ODD SEMESTER) -26.06.2023 TO 31.10.2023

College start S 26/06 2023
» Last date of Admission : 07/08/2023
(First term odd semester)

> Last date of admission with prior

permission of the Vice-Chancellor ‘ 06/09/2023

»> Social work orientation Programme : 10/07/2023 To 20/07/2023

> Social Work Practicum Starts ; 11/07/2023 To 30/07/2023

> Last date of submission of enrolment form to : i) up to 17/08/2023 For Students To
the University Admitted up to 07/08/2023

ii) up to 17/09/20223 for the students
Admitted between 08/08/2023 To
07/09/2023
iif) For Centralized admission
last date of enrolment shall be 10
days from the date of admission as
notified by the competent authority.
» Social Work Orientation Programme : 10/07/2023 To 20/07/2023
» Social Work Practicum starts : 11/07/ 2023 To 30/07/2023

> Last Date for Receipt of Examination Forms

a) Regular Students 3 25/09/2023
b) Old Ex-Students/External student = : 25/09/2023
¢)  Ex-students of Immediately previous : 25/09/2023

Examination

> Winter semester Examination :

» PET Examination : : 24/09/2023

> Subject assignment/Record submission 3 02/10/2023 To 10/10/2023
> Internal Viva-Voce examination : 05/10/2023 To 10/10/2023
» Commencement of College examination : 11/10/2023 To 20/10/2023
> WINTER VACATION - 01/11/2023 TO 30/11/2023
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> SUMMER VACATION -

SECOND TERM (EVEN SEMESTER) - 01.12.2023 TO 14.05.2024

College Re-open
Social Work subject orientation Programme

Last date of receipt of examination forms

a) Regular Students

b) Old Ex-Students

¢) External student

d) Ex-students of Immediately previous

Examination

Subject Assignment/Dissertation/Record Submission
Internal Viva-Voce examination
Commencement of college examination

Commencement of University Examinations

01/12/2023
04/12/2023 To 15/12/2023

17/03/2024
17/03/2024
17/03/2024
17/03/2024

25/03/2024 To 05/04/2024
01/04/2024 To 05/04/2024
03/04/2024 To 10/04/2024
18/04/2024

15/05/2024 TO 23//06/2024

Commencement of Next Academic Session For This Batch — 24/06/2024
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Athavale Coliege of Social Work
CHIMUR, Distt. Chandrapur
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List ol the Luternational and National Days /Weeks to be observed by the

College
Session 2023 — 2024
Vau Mahotsav Week :
Dr. C.P. Rotele Siv Birth Day Programme/ Jayanti
Iuternational  Literacy Day
World Population Day
University Foundation Day
Independence Day
Sadbhavana Day
College Day
Teoacher’s Duy
Interantional Literacy Day
International Peace Day
Seminar /Conference/Workshop
PET Examination
N.S.S. Day
National Blood Donation Day
Gaundhi Jayanti :
Teaching and Non Teaching Staff Meeting (Academic
Saving Day §
Anti Poverty Day
Nativnal Day for the Mentally Retarded
Children’s Day
Naticnal inlegration Day ¢

Teacaing and Non Teaching Staff Meeting (Academic) :

Worid Aids Day
Interautional Volunteers Day
Huian Rights Day ;
Di.C.P.Rotele Sir Death Anniversary Programme
Students Social Gathering / Sports

Collcge and Course Information Programme

Naticnal Youth Week

Seminur/Workshop/Conference

Republic Day

Worid Health Day

Dr. Eabasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Worid Labour Day

Nutrition Week

World No Tobaceco Day :
Teaching and Non Teuaching Staff Meeting (Academic) :
Ph.l. Course Work Shall be Notified Separate
Convocation of University

o
incipal

Athavale College of Social Work

CHIMUR, Distt. Chandrapur

01/07/2023 to 07/07/2023
06/07/2023
08/07/2023 to 14/07/20223
11/07/20223
02/08/2023
15/08/2023
20/08/2022
03/09/2023
05/09/2023
08/09/2023
15/09/2023
15/09/2023 To 15/10/2023
24/09/2023
24/09/2023
01/10/2023
02/10/2023
20/10/2023
31/10/2023
01/11/2023
08/11/2023
14/11/2023
19/11/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
05/12/2023
10/12/2022
12/12/2023
15/12/2023 To 15/02/2024
01/01/2024 To 30/01/2024
12/01/2023 To 19/01/2024
01/01/2024 To 15/02/2024
26/01/2024
07/04/2024
14/04/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024 To 07/05/2024
31/05/2024
31/05/2024

As per Prior Approval of
Hon’ble Chancellor
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