## ATHAVALE COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK, CHIMUR

Dist. Chandrapur- 442903 (M.S.) Phone (07170) 230712

(Recognised by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli Approved by U.G.C. Section 2F, New Delhi)

Email-acswchimur@gmail.com

Web.-www.athavalesocialworkchimur.com

3rd Cycle NAAC "B" ACCREDITATION

Ref.No.: ACSW/C/ Date: 03/07/2023

### ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR THE COURSES CONDUCTED AS PER SEMESTER AND ANNUAL PATTERN FOR SESSION 2023-24

#### FIRST TERM (ODD SEMESTER) -26.06.2023 TO 31.10.2023

College start : 26/06 2023

Last date of Admission : 07/08/2023 (First term odd semester)

Last date of admission with prior permission of the Vice-Chancellor : 06/09/2023

➤ Social work orientation Programme
 ∴ Social Work Practicum Starts
 ∴ 10/07/2023 To 20/07/2023
 ∴ 11/07/2023 To 30/07/2023

Last date of submission of enrolment form to : the University

i) up to 17/08/2023 For Students To Admitted up to 07/08/2023

ii) up to 17/09/20223 for the students Admitted between 08/08/2023 To 07/09/2023

iii) For Centralized admission
last date of enrolment shall be 10
days from the date of admission as
notified by the competent authority.

Social Work Orientation Programme
 Social Work Practicum starts
 10/07/2023 To 20/07/2023
 11/07/2023 To 30/07/2023

> Last Date for Receipt of Examination Forms

a) Regular Students : 25/09/2023 b) Old Ex-Students/External student : 25/09/2023 c) Ex-students of Immediately previous : 25/09/2023 Examination

> Winter semester Examination :

> <u>PET Examination</u>: 24/09/2023

 ➤ Subject assignment/Record submission
 : 02/10/2023 To 10/10/2023

 ➤ Internal Viva-Voce examination
 : 05/10/2023 To 10/10/2023

 ➤ Commencement of College examination
 : 11/10/2023 To 20/10/2023

> WINTER VACATION - 01/11/2023 TO 30/11/2023

### SECOND TERM (EVEN SEMESTER) - 01.12.2023 TO 14.05.2024

➤ College Re-open : 01/12/2023

Social Work subject orientation Programme : 04/12/2023 To 15/12/2023

> Last date of receipt of examination forms

a) Regular Students : 17/03/2024

b) Old Ex-Students : 17/03/2024

c) External student : 17/03/2024

d) Ex-students of Immediately previous : 17/03/2024

Examination

Subject Assignment/Dissertation/Record Submission : 25/03/2024 To 05/04/2024

➤ Internal Viva-Voce examination : 01/04/2024 To 05/04/2024

Commencement of college examination : 03/04/2024 To 10/04/2024

Commencement of University Examinations : 18/04/2024

> SUMMER VACATION - 15/05/2024 TO 23//06/2024

Commencement of Next Academic Session For This Batch - 24/06/2024

Athavale College of Social Work CHIMUR, Distt. Chandrapur

# List of the International and National Days /Weeks to be observed by the College

#### Session 2023 - 2024

	Session 2023 – 2	024	
7	Van Mahotsav Week	:	01/07/2023 to 07/07/2023
7	Dr. C.P. Rotele Sir Birth Day Programme/ Jayanti	:	06/07/2023
7	International Literacy Day	:	08/07/2023 to 14/07/20223
7	World Population Day	:	11/07/20223
>	University Foundation Day	:	02/08/2023
7	Independence Day	:	15/08/2023
7	Sadbhavana Day	:	20/08/2022
7	College Day	:	03/09/2023
7	Teacher's Day	:	05/09/2023
7	International Literacy Day	:	08/09/2023
7	International Peace Day	:	15/09/2023
7	Seminar /Conference/Workshop	:	15/09/2023 To 15/10/2023
A	PET Examination	:	24/09/2023
A	N.S.S. Day	:	24/09/2023
1	National Blood Donation Day	:	01/10/2023
A	Gandhi Jayanti	:	02/10/2023
A	Teaching and Non Teaching Staff Meeting (Academ	ic):	20/10/2023
A	Saving Day	:	31/10/2023
A	Anti Poverty Day	:	01/11/2023
A	National Day for the Mentally Retarded	:	08/11/2023
2	Children's Day	:	14/11/2023
7	National Integration Day	:	19/11/2023
P	Teaching and Non Teaching Staff Meeting (Academ	nic):	01/12/2023
7	World Aids Day	:	01/12/2023
7	International Volunteers Day	:	05/12/2023
7	Human Rights Day	;	10/12/2022
>	Dr.C.P.Rotele Sir Death Anniversary Programme	:	12/12/2023
>	Students Social Gathering / Sports	:	15/12/2023 To 15/02/2024
>	College and Course Information Programme	:	01/01/2024 To 30/01/2024
1	National Youth Week	:	12/01/2023 To 19/01/2024
1	Seminar/Workshop/Conference	:	01/01/2024 To 15/02/2024
>	Republic Day	:	26/01/2024
1	World Health Day	:	07/04/2024
1	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	:	14/04/2024
>	World Labour Day		01/05/2024
7	Nutrition Week	:	01/05/2024 To 07/05/2024
>	World No Tobacco Day	:	31/05/2024
>	Teaching and Non Teaching Staff Meeting (Academic	):	31/05/2024
1	Ph.D. Course Work Shall be Notified Separately		
>	Convocation of University	:	As per Prior Approval of
		_	Hon'ble Chancellor

Athavale College of Social Work CHIMUR, Distt. Chandrapur